Burning Permit Agents in Dare County

NAME

Buxton Fire Department

Colington Fire Department

County Fire Marshal

Duck Fire Department

Hatteras Fire Department

Island Convenience Store

Manns Harbor Fire Department

N.C. Forest Service, Dare County Office
N.C. Forest Service, Dare County
Bombing Range

Rodanthe Fire Department

Salvo Fire Department

Last updated Wednesday, January 02, 2013

LOCATION

Buxton

Colington

Manteo

Duck

Hatteras

Rodanthe

Manns Harbor

Manteo

Stumpy Point

Rodanthe

Salvo

TELEPHONE

252-995-5366

252-441-6234

252-475-5750

252-261-3929

252-986-2356

252-987-2239

252-475-8728

252-473-2531

252-473-2443

252-987-3049

252-987-2411



